

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## Next Kahnawà:ke Youth Forum date announced

## For immediate release

**(Kahnawake – 23, Seskéha/August 2012)** The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke is pleased to announce the next Kahnawà:ke Youth Forum meeting which will be held on Tuesday, 25 Seskehkó:wa/September from 6 – 9 pm in the Lounge of the Kahnawà:ke Youth Center.

The topics of discussion include:

- Update from the First Nations Youth Forum
- Teen pregnancy
- Community Meeting Update
- Discussion about Calendar Project and Youth Forum Scholarship

Refreshments will be available to all participants. For more information, please contact Brittany Diabo by email at <u>Brittany.diabo@mck.ca</u> or check out the <u>Kahnawà:ke Youth</u> <u>Forum</u> group on Facebook.

The Kahnawà:ke Youth Forum is open to all interested Kahnawà:ke youth from 12 to 30 years of age.

-30-

For information about this release, please contact: Gene Diabo, MCK Communications Officer - Operations 450 632 7500 ext. 2254, gene.diabo@mck.ca